

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18508/2012

MAL SINGH (D) TH:LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Punit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr Raman Kapoor, Adv.
Mr Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have refused to accept notice issued through the concerned Trial Court.

Fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos. 5 to 7 on furnishing their fresh and correct addresses.

Similarly, respondent Nos. 8 and 9 are reported to have expired. The ld. counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for substitution by next date.

List again on 25.2.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |