

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18508/2012

MAL SINGH (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 is granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.3 has been already ordered to proceed ex parte, as per the order passed on 23.7.2013.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.5 to 7 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Item No.46

-2-

It appears that the application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.8 and 9 is suffering from the number of defects, as pointed out in the office report, in fact the learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to rectify those defects vide letter dated 30.8.2013. The learned counsel to take necessary steps for rectification of those defects by the next date.

List again on 1.10.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR