

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18508/2012

MAL SINGH (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imran Ahmad A., Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 are reported to be duly and properly served through the concerned District Court and post but none appeared on their behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.5 to 7 is still awaited for want of spare copies and process fee.

Item No.35

-2-

Same be filed within two weeks. On compliance, notice be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seems to have partially cured the defects in the application for bringing the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.8 and 9 on record as the report indicates that some of the points/objections have not yet been cured. Needful be done within two weeks and on compliance, necessary steps be taken accordingly.

List again on 19.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR