

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18508/2012

MAL SINGH (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

By order dated 19.11.2013, two weeks' time, as a final chance, was given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for curing the defects found in the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.8 and 9 but he has not done the needful so far.

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions.

		(M.K. HANJURA)
		REGISTRAR