

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18508/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2011 in Regular Second Appeal No. 2571/1994 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAL SINGH (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 31/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requested one week's time to cure the defects in the application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent nos. 8 and 9. The time, as prayed for, is granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.08.06
20:17:24 IST

(VINOD KUMAR)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER