

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016,
I.A. 7/2016, I.A. 8/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18508/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2011
in RSA No. 2571/1994 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

MAL SINGH (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting
aside an abatement)

Date : 10/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Punit Jain,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that all
the defects pointed out by the Registry stand removed.

Registry to proceed with the matter.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(H.S.Parashar)
Court Master