

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2/2016,3/2016,4/2016,5/2016,6/2016,7/2016,8/2016, in Petition(s)  
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18508/2012

MAL SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2016 APPL FOR SUBSTITUTION  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 3/2016  
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2016  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5/2016  
FOR APPL FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 6/2016  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 7/2016  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 8/2016)

Date : 21-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anand P. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the proposed Lrs. Of deceased  
respondent Nos. 8and 9, subject to payment of costs of  
Rs.2000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services  
Committee.

(B.PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER

