

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18508/2012
MAL SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS . & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Deepak Goel,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms.Saloni,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.8(ii), 9(i) & 9(ii) have been duly served with the notice of alternative arrangement. However, there is no appearance from their side.

Await return of service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the respondent Nos.8(i), 8(iii) & 8(v).

As per postal tracking report qua respondent Nos.8(iv), (vi) & (vii), the remarks indicates that "Not known & Insufficient Address" respectively. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them in the notice of alternative arrangement within the same period.

List the matter again on 11.12.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar