

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18508/2012

MAL SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT )

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand P. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take steps for furnishing fresh particulars for effecting service upon Respondent Nos.8(iv), (vi) & (vii).

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)