

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18508/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2011 in RSA No.2571/1994
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAL SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for taking steps for furnishing fresh particulars for effecting service on Respondent Nos 8(iv), (vi) and (vii), failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua the aforesaid respondents, without further reference to the Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

