

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18508/2012

MAL SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kajal Goel, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AORUPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos.
3 to 7, 8(ii), 9(i) and 9(ii).The office report indicates that respondent nos. 8(iv) and
8(vii) have refused to accept notice sent to them by post. Refusal
by post be treated as deemed service. Hence, service is complete in
respect of respondent nos. 8(iv) and 8(vii), but no one has entered
appearance on their behalf.Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner,
to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent
nos. 8(i), 8(iii), 8(v) and 8(vi), as process could not be served
with remarks "insufficient address" and "door locked" respectively.

List again on 20.03.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar