

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 121647/2023,121650/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (C) No(s). 18508/2012

MAL SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121647/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 121650/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Narendra B. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 8(i) & 8(ii) which is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of two weeks, as last chance cure the same.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased respondent No.1 is allowed.

Service is complete on other respondents.

List again on 8.11.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar