

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18508/2012

MAL SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS . &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR (D) LR AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 199197/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 199205/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 105512/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 105517/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 7/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 105520/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 3/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 105513/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 8/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105524/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105514/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 199196/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 108714/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 4/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 12-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anand P. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

**Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.**

**Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Issue notice.**

**(TUSHAR BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AMITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**