

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18508/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2011 in RSA No.2571/1994 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MAL SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR (D) LR AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 3/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 8/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 5/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 76908/2013 - I.A. No.2 Appln. for substitution for lrs. of R 8, IA No. 76908/2013 - I.A. No.2 Appln. for substitution for lrs. of R 8, IA No. 88703/2013 - I.A. No.4 appln. for setting aside abatement, IA No. 24842/2013 - I.A. No.6 Appln. for substitution for lrs. of R.9, IA No. 24842/2013 - I.A. No.6 Appln. for substitution for lrs. of R.9, IA No. 24842/2013 - I.A. No.6 Appln. for substitution for lrs. of R.9 and IA No. 4/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 19-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nikhil Goyal, Sr. Adv. [Not Present]
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR